

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



Number ____ // 8 - 2007

To authorize the execution of an Agreement with the Peel Regional Police Association for City Sponsorship of First Annual Run for the Rose Half Marathon

WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of Brampton wishes to support the First Annual Run for the Rose Half Marathon being proposed to be held in Brampton on July 15th, 2007 by the Peel Regional Police Association;

AND WHEREAS section 107(1) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, as amended, permits a municipality to make grants to a group for any purpose that Council considers to be in the interests of the municipality (subject to section 106);

AND WHEREAS the City of Brampton wishes to provide such support through a combination of in-kind services and financial assistance to a maximum value of \$10,000.00;

AND WHEREAS such support from the City of Brampton shall be in consideration of sponsorship recognition of the City of Brampton at the Half Marathon Event.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton enacts as follows:

1. The Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an Agreement on behalf of The Corporation of the City of Brampton, with the Peel Regional Police Association, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, and with content to the satisfaction of the Director of Recreation Facilities, and which shall address the City of Brampton's support of the First Annual Run for the Rose Half Marathon through a combination of in-kind services and financial assistance to a maximum value of \$10,000.00, in consideration of sponsorship recognition for the City of Brampton at the Half Marathon Event.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and TIME and PASSED pen Council this 11th day of April, 20 Approved as to ENNELT Approved as to content. form. 03 123 107 126/07 0<u>3</u> <u>C. Viinbu</u> CZAMMIT CLERK & DIRECTOR OF \mathcal{O} TTY COMMCIL & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES